000000

WALTON & TOWNSEND, P. A. Attorneys at Law

KATE L. WALTON (1913-1985) William L. Townsend, Jr. March 6, 2000

CAPITAL CITY BANK BUILDING 200 REID STREET P. O. BOX 250 PALATKA, FLORIDA 32178-0250 (904) 328-9676 FAX (904) 325-2833

200

400003225514---9 -03/06/00--01145--018 \*\*\*\*\*446.25 \*\*\*\*\*446.25

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## RE: <u>Registration of LASER PRINTERS, INC.</u> and <u>EDGAR VON SCHEELE & COMPANY, LTD</u>

Dear Corporation Clerk:

Name

Enclosed please find executed originals of Application By Foreign Corporation For Authorization To Transact Business In Florida, Transmittal Letter, Certificate from the State of Texas for LASER PRINTERS, INC., together with our check #5198 in the amount of \$87.50, which represents payment of the filing fees, certified copy fees and Certificate of Status fee. Please send us a certified copy of the Application and a Certificate of Status.

Also enclosed please find executed originals of Application by Foreign Limited Partnership for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida, Affidavit of Capital Contributions for a Foreign Limited Partnership for EDGAR VON SCHEELE & COMPANY, LTD., a Texas Limited Partnership, together with their check #05143 in the amount of \$446.25, which represents payment of the required fee in the amount of \$350.00, Designation of Resident Agent Fee of \$35.00, Certified copy costs of \$52.50, and cost of \$8.75 for the Certificate. Please send us the certified copies and Certificate.

Availability Trusting you will find everything in order and can proceed accordingly. Thank you.

1	6.5	provod doordingij. Thank you.
Toourrent Elandiner	DCC	Sincerely,
Upda'er	<u>000</u>	Marilyn E. Jahner
Ci sia er Verifyer Acknowle@a@a	DCC THS THS (as Definition	Marilyn É. Fahner Paralegal
W. P. Verifyer		Pero como 134 desive
5 1229es 200000	0006	B0000000013.4 active



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 13, 2000

MARILYN E. FAHNER WALTON & TOWNSEND, P.A. P.O. BOX 250 PALATKA, FL 32178-0250

SUBJECT: EDGAR VON SCHEELE & COMPANY, LTD. Ref. Number: W0000006636

We have received your document for EDGAR VON SCHEELE & COMPANY, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$446.25. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

Every corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, limited liability company or trust listed as a general partner of a limited partnership, general partnership, or registered limited liability partnership must have an active registration/filing on file with this office before this filing will be completed. We are enclosing the appropriate instructions and/or forms for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 300A00013755

## **APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

-

,

1. EDGAR VON SCHEELE & COMPANY, 1. (Name of limited part	TD. tnership as it is in the home state)	
•		
(If name is unavailable, name under which the lin Florida; must contain t	mited partnership proposes to register or transac the word "LIMITED" or "LTD.")	t business in
3. TEXAS 4.	6/3/89 (Date of Formation)	
5 ΜΊΤΙΤΔΜΙ ΤΥΥΜΝΥΓΕΊΝΗ ΤΟ		
(Name of Registered Agent fo	or Service of Process)	-
6 200 REID ST.	·· ··· ·	-
(Street Addre	ess of Registered Office)	
PALATKA (City)	, Florida72	
7. Acceptance by the Registered Agent for Service of	(Zip Code)	FILED 25 PP
Cille K	ust sign on this line)	ED PH 1: 34 OF STATE
86119 CALLAGHAN ROAD		A. 444
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78228		·
(Address of registered office required in state of	formation or, if not required, address of princip	pal office.)
9. NAMES OF GENERAL PARTNERS $F0000003373$	STREET ADDRESS	
LASER PRINIERS, INC.	6119 CALLAGHAN RD., SAN ANTO	<u>NIO, TX</u> 78228
	1	
10. 6119 CALLAGHAN RD. SAN ANT		-
	Contributions of Limited Partners are kept.)	·

11. The limited partnership will undertake to keep the records listing the addresses and capital contributions of the limited partner or limited partners until the limited partnership's registration in Florida is canceled or withdrawn.

6119 CALLAGHAN RD

## SAN ANTONIO, TX 78228

(Mailing Address of Limited Partnership)

Under penalties of perjury I, being duly sworn, declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

5

.

Signe	ed this /	day of	march	<u></u>	_, <del>19</del> <u>2000</u>		
		El		ther 2		_· ·	
. STA1	TE OF	Jeza	<i>D</i>	Na		<b>T</b> 0	• •
COU	NTY OF	Benja	<u>N</u>			00 APR 25 SECRETARY	
			of March_				FILED
	Ebg	AR VON	) Scheele, J	<u>r.</u> perso	nally appeared be	STAC	·
. <b>U</b> w	/ho is personal	ly known to n	le			~~~ ~	
- <b>D</b> w	vhose identity	I proved on th	e basis of				
		0	<u>Ja E Ray</u> (Notary Public Signatu	nirz			
NO WUT,	li pi c	_0[	GAE RAN (Notary's Printed Name	N <u>IREZ</u>	• • •		· .
50 <b>A 1</b>	PUELIC .	Seal	My Commission Expir	res: 9/21	12002		<i>.</i>
17 . TEX	м <sup>2</sup>			OLGA E RAMIR			

**Commission Expires:** SEPTEMBER 21, 2002

12.\_\_

5 

(

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

BEFORE ME the undersigned personally appeared <u>Edgar Von Scheele</u>, Jr., President of Laser Printers, Inc. a general partner of <u>Edgar Von Scheele & Company</u>, LTD., a (an) <u>Texas</u> limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership", who certifies as follows:

- 1. The amount of capital contributions of the limited partners is  $\frac{1.000.00}{1.000}$
- 2. The anticipated amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners that are allocated for the purposes of transacting business in Florida is \$ 50,000.00 .
- Under the penalties of perjury I, being duly sworn, declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Signed this day of <u>March</u> , <u>19,2000</u> . <u>Elgav von Ichue</u> <u>General Partner</u> STATE OF <u>Teyas</u>	FILED 100 APR 25 PM 1: 34 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BUYAN	
On this day of <i>day of</i> , <u>19_200</u>	<u>20</u> ,
EDGAR VON SCHEELE, Jr., personally appeared before m	
who is personally known to me whose identity I proved on the basis of	
Olm E. Ramerey (Jotary Public Signature) OLGA E RAMIRE	ZĘ
OLGA E. RAMIREZ (Notary's Printed Name)	EXAS 2 s: 2 02 2
Seal My Commission Expires: $\frac{9/21/2002}{105.055}$	